TOWN OF BEACON FALLS BOARD OF FINANCE 10 MAPLE AVENUE BEACON FALLS, CT 06403

May 15, 2019

Please publish the following Legal Notice one (1) time on Thursday, May 16, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF BEACON FALLS – BOARD OF FINANCE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING MAY 23, 2019

The Beacon Falls Board of Finance will hold a **Public Hearing** of the Electors and Citizens of the Town of Beacon Falls, Connecticut on Thursday, May 23, 2019 beginning at 7:00 P.M. at Laurel Ledge Elementary School Gymnasium, 30 Highland Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT to hear and discuss the following:

1. Municipal Budget for the Town of Beacon Falls, Connecticut for Fiscal Year 2019/2020

Copies of the proposed 2019/2020 Municipal Budget are available for inspection in the Office of the Town Clerk, Town Hall, 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT.

Dated at Beacon Falls, Connecticut, this 15th day of May 2019.

Tom Pratt	
Chairman, Board of Finance	